# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM788374 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/12/2021	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Evan Wilson		02/10/2023	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Home Brands Group, LLC	
Street Address:	1049 Second Avenue	
City:	Columbia	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29201	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5526469	PUNCH LIST PROS
Registration Number:	5581556	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7045521889

Email: jjs@schwartz-iplaw.com Correspondent Name: Jeffrey J. Schwartz

6100 Fairview Road, Suite 1135 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey J. Schwartz	
SIGNATURE:	/jjs/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2023	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Evan Wilson \_ Home Brands Group, LLC \_ Executed#page1.tif source=Evan Wilson Home Brands Group, LLC Executed#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007977 FRAME: 0780**

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Evan Wilson (hereinafter "Assignor"), an individual residing in South Carolina, owns the marks listed in the attached Schedule A (hereinafter the "Marks") through his own use in interstate commerce, and/or through use by controlled licensees in interstate commerce which use inures to the benefit of Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Home Brands Group, LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), South Carolina limited liability company, desires to acquire the Marks and the goodwill of the business to which the Marks pertain.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, nunc pro tunc effective July 12, 2021, all rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, as required by 15 U.S.C.A.§1060.

EVAN WILSON

 $\frac{2/10/23}{\text{Date}}$ 

HOME BRANDS GROUP, LLC

## SCHEDULE A

MARK	APP/REG NO.	CLASS/IDENTIFICATION
PUNCH LIST PROS	5,526,469	Cl 37: general construction contracting; building construction, remodeling and repair
	5,581,556	Cl 37: general construction contracting; building construction, remodeling and repair

TRADEMARK REEL: 007977 FRAME: 0782

**RECORDED: 02/21/2023**